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Min emission bandwidth 

Full RU Test Result  

Test Mode Antenna Frequency[MHz] 

6db 

EBW 

[MHz] 

FL[MHz] FH[MHz] Limit[MHz] Verdict 

11A Ant1 5745 16.320 5736.800 5753.120 0.5 PASS 

11A Ant2 5745 15.640 5737.200 5752.840 0.5 PASS 

11A Ant1 5785 16.280 5776.840 5793.120 0.5 PASS 

11A Ant2 5785 16.320 5776.800 5793.120 0.5 PASS 

11A Ant1 5825 16.320 5816.800 5833.120 0.5 PASS 

11A Ant2 5825 16.320 5816.800 5833.120 0.5 PASS 

11N20MIMO Ant1 5745 16.920 5736.440 5753.360 0.5 PASS 

11N20MIMO Ant2 5745 16.920 5736.560 5753.480 0.5 PASS 

11N20MIMO Ant1 5785 15.880 5777.200 5793.080 0.5 PASS 

11N20MIMO Ant2 5785 16.960 5776.160 5793.120 0.5 PASS 

11N20MIMO Ant1 5825 17.520 5816.200 5833.720 0.5 PASS 

11N20MIMO Ant2 5825 17.520 5816.200 5833.720 0.5 PASS 

11N40MIMO Ant1 5755 34.960 5737.480 5772.440 0.5 PASS 

11N40MIMO Ant2 5755 33.840 5738.680 5772.520 0.5 PASS 

11N40MIMO Ant1 5795 33.760 5778.680 5812.440 0.5 PASS 

11N40MIMO Ant2 5795 30.080 5777.400 5807.480 0.5 PASS 

11AC20MIMO Ant1 5745 15.440 5737.400 5752.840 0.5 PASS 

11AC20MIMO Ant2 5745 17.200 5736.560 5753.760 0.5 PASS 

11AC20MIMO Ant1 5785 16.440 5777.040 5793.480 0.5 PASS 

11AC20MIMO Ant2 5785 16.960 5776.160 5793.120 0.5 PASS 

11AC20MIMO Ant1 5825 17.040 5816.440 5833.480 0.5 PASS 

11AC20MIMO Ant2 5825 17.320 5816.400 5833.720 0.5 PASS 

11AC40MIMO Ant1 5755 35.040 5737.400 5772.440 0.5 PASS 

11AC40MIMO Ant2 5755 32.640 5739.880 5772.520 0.5 PASS 

11AC40MIMO Ant1 5795 35.040 5777.400 5812.440 0.5 PASS 

11AC40MIMO Ant2 5795 28.800 5777.400 5806.200 0.5 PASS 

11AC80MIMO Ant1 5610 75.040 5572.400 5647.440 0.5 PASS 

11AC80MIMO Ant2 5610 53.920 5592.400 5646.320 0.5 PASS 

11AC80MIMO Ant1 5775 75.040 5737.400 5812.440 0.5 PASS 

11AC80MIMO Ant2 5775 53.760 5746.200 5799.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5745 18.760 5735.680 5754.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5745 16.360 5737.400 5753.760 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5785 18.360 5775.960 5794.320 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5785 17.440 5775.600 5793.040 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5825 17.120 5816.680 5833.800 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5825 17.840 5815.920 5833.760 0.5 PASS 
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11AX40MIMO Ant1 5755 35.120 5737.400 5772.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5755 35.040 5737.480 5772.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5795 35.120 5777.400 5812.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5795 32.560 5777.400 5809.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5610 75.040 5572.400 5647.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5610 55.040 5592.400 5647.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5775 75.040 5737.400 5812.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5775 53.760 5746.200 5799.960 0.5 PASS 

 

 

Partial RU Test Result 

Test Mode Antenna 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Ru 

Size 

Ru 

Index 

6db BW 

[MHz] 

FL 

[MHz] 

FH 

[MHz] 

Limit 

[MHz] 
Verdict 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5745 26Tone RU0 2.000 5735.520 5737.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5745 26Tone RU0 2.120 5735.400 5737.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5745 52Tone RU37 17.040 5735.440 5752.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5745 52Tone RU37 14.520 5735.480 5750.000 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5745 106Tone RU53 17.040 5735.440 5752.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5745 106Tone RU53 17.080 5735.440 5752.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5745 242Tone RU61 17.600 5736.800 5754.400 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5745 242Tone RU61 18.920 5735.480 5754.400 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5785 26Tone RU0 2.120 5775.400 5777.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5785 26Tone RU0 2.000 5775.480 5777.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5785 52Tone RU37 17.000 5775.480 5792.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5785 52Tone RU37 4.480 5775.480 5779.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5785 106Tone RU53 17.160 5775.360 5792.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5785 106Tone RU53 17.080 5775.400 5792.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5785 242Tone RU61 18.560 5775.720 5794.280 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5785 242Tone RU61 17.200 5775.520 5792.720 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5825 26Tone RU0 2.000 5815.480 5817.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5825 26Tone RU0 2.000 5815.480 5817.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5825 52Tone RU37 3.960 5815.520 5819.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5825 52Tone RU37 17.080 5815.400 5832.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5825 106Tone RU53 17.120 5815.400 5832.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5825 106Tone RU53 17.080 5815.440 5832.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant1 5825 242Tone RU61 19.000 5815.480 5834.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX20MIMO Ant2 5825 242Tone RU61 19.000 5815.480 5834.480 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5755 26Tone RU0 2.000 5735.960 5737.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5755 26Tone RU0 16.480 5735.960 5752.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5755 52Tone RU37 16.400 5736.040 5752.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5755 52Tone RU37 16.560 5735.960 5752.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5755 106Tone RU53 16.560 5735.960 5752.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5755 106Tone RU53 16.560 5735.960 5752.520 0.5 PASS 
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11AX40MIMO Ant1 5755 484Tone RU65 33.840 5738.680 5772.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5755 484Tone RU65 33.040 5739.960 5773.000 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5795 26Tone RU0 2.000 5775.960 5777.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5795 26Tone RU0 2.000 5775.960 5777.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5795 52Tone RU37 16.480 5775.960 5792.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5795 52Tone RU37 16.640 5775.880 5792.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5795 106Tone RU53 16.640 5775.880 5792.520 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5795 106Tone RU53 16.560 5775.880 5792.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant1 5795 484Tone RU65 32.640 5778.600 5811.240 0.5 PASS 

11AX40MIMO Ant2 5795 484Tone RU65 36.080 5776.360 5812.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5610 26Tone RU0 1.920 5570.960 5572.880 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5610 26Tone RU0 16.480 5570.960 5587.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5610 52Tone RU37 4.000 5570.960 5574.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5610 52Tone RU37 16.480 5570.960 5587.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5610 106Tone RU53 15.200 5570.960 5586.160 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5610 106Tone RU53 15.200 5570.960 5586.160 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5610 242Tone RU61 18.720 5570.960 5589.680 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5610 242Tone RU61 18.560 5571.120 5589.680 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5610 484Tone RU65 36.480 5570.960 5607.440 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5610 484Tone RU65 37.760 5570.960 5608.720 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5610 996Tone RU67 76.320 5572.400 5648.720 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5610 996Tone RU67 75.840 5572.400 5648.240 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5775 26Tone RU0 1.920 5735.960 5737.880 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5775 26Tone RU0 14.080 5735.960 5750.040 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5775 52Tone RU37 4.000 5735.960 5739.960 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5775 52Tone RU37 15.360 5735.960 5751.320 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5775 106Tone RU53 14.080 5735.960 5750.040 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5775 106Tone RU53 16.640 5735.960 5752.600 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5775 242Tone RU61 18.720 5735.960 5754.680 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5775 242Tone RU61 18.560 5736.120 5754.680 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5775 484Tone RU65 37.600 5735.960 5773.560 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5775 484Tone RU65 35.680 5738.040 5773.720 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant1 5775 996Tone RU67 72.640 5738.680 5811.320 0.5 PASS 

11AX80MIMO Ant2 5775 996Tone RU67 50.080 5747.480 5797.560 0.5 PASS 
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Test Graphs  

 

11A-Ant1-5745-PASS 

 

11A-Ant2-5745-PASS 

 

11A-Ant1-5785-PASS 
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11A-Ant2-5785-PASS 

 

11A-Ant1-5825-PASS 

 

11A-Ant2-5825-PASS 
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11N20MIMO-Ant1-5745-PASS 

 

11N20MIMO-Ant2-5745-PASS 

 

11N20MIMO-Ant1-5785-PASS 
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11N20MIMO-Ant2-5785-PASS 

 

11N20MIMO-Ant1-5825-PASS 

 

11N20MIMO-Ant2-5825-PASS 
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11N40MIMO-Ant1-5755-PASS 

 

11N40MIMO-Ant2-5755-PASS 

 

11N40MIMO-Ant1-5795-PASS 
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11N40MIMO-Ant2-5795-PASS 

 

11AC20MIMO-Ant1-5745-PASS 

 

11AC20MIMO-Ant2-5745-PASS 



 
Report No. 2412B1488SHA-004 

TEST REPORT  

Page 296 of 762 

 

11AC20MIMO-Ant1-5785-PASS 

 

11AC20MIMO-Ant2-5785-PASS 

 

11AC20MIMO-Ant1-5825-PASS 
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11AC20MIMO-Ant2-5825-PASS 

 

11AC40MIMO-Ant1-5755-PASS 

 

11AC40MIMO-Ant2-5755-PASS 
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11AC40MIMO-Ant1-5795-PASS 

 

11AC40MIMO-Ant2-5795-PASS 

 

11AC80MIMO-Ant1-5610-PASS 
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11AC80MIMO-Ant2-5610-PASS 

 

11AC80MIMO-Ant1-5775-PASS 

 

11AC80MIMO-Ant2-5775-PASS 
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11AX20MIMO-Ant1-5745-PASS 

 

11AX20MIMO-Ant2-5745-PASS 

 

11AX20MIMO-Ant1-5785-PASS 
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11AX20MIMO-Ant2-5785-PASS 

 

11AX20MIMO-Ant1-5825-PASS 

 

11AX20MIMO-Ant2-5825-PASS 
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11AX40MIMO-Ant1-5755-PASS 

 

11AX40MIMO-Ant2-5755-PASS 

 

11AX40MIMO-Ant1-5795-PASS 


